Theory, methods and applications of social networks. Dynamic Analysis with SIENA (2 ECTS) 
From Monday 6th to Friday 10th of July 2009
Computer Lab 33
Facultat de Lletres - Psicología - UAB 
Presentation
This summer course is intended to graduate students, researchers or professionals interested in an introduction to the theory and methods of social networks and especially in dynamic analysis of social networks with SIENA. The sessions will be both in Spanish and English, except the SIENA workshop, mainly in English. At the end of each session participants should complete a task and send it to professors. The last session is devoted to presentations by participants. The participants who complete the scheduled tasks will get an official recognition of credits [ep.formcont@uab.es]. 
The participants have different levels of knowledge about network analysis, different background and interests. It is very important to be aware of this diversity from the very beginning and try to contribute to the group in a very positive way. The best way to go ahead is to concentrate during the sessions in the personal research project or application, looking for new ideas or improvements. During the course we shall meet personally for discussing possible applications. 
Sessions

The schedule is from 10:00- 14:00 (with a 30 minute break by 11:30), the lunch from 14:00-16:00 (at the Erasmus restaurant in the “Plaça Cívica”) provided by the course and from 16:00-18:30. As we said already, at the end of each session, participants should send an email with the task completed to the professor or to joseluis.molina@uab.es. 
· Session 1. Monday 6th  of July 2009. Wellcome to participants. Introduction to Social Network Analysis and Personal Networks with EgoNet.  José Luis Molina [joseluis.molina@uab.es] and Javier Ávila [javila.molero@gmail.com].
· Session 2. Tuesday 7th of July 2009 (morning). Network applications with visone. Juergen Lerner.
· Session 3. Tuesday 7th  of July 2009 (afternoon). Personal network analysis. Miranda J. Lubbers.
· Session 4 and 5. Wednesday 8th and Thursday 9h July 2009. SIENA Workshop.  Bill Burk. Thursday afternoon is devoted to personal work. 
· Session 5. International meeting and presentation of papers and conclusions. 
All materials used during the course will be posted at 
http://seneca.uab.es/antropologia/Egoredes/summercourse/arssc09.html 
Participants (this list can change)
1 Umberto Medicamento [u.medicamento@mail.unifg.it]
2 Fátima Corrêa Oliver [fcoliver@USP.BR]
3 Wendy Cano [wencano@gmail.com]
4 Michela Ferron [ferron@fbk.eu]
5  Alejandro Paredes 
[aparedes@lab.cricyt.edu.ar]
6 Daniel Villar Onrubia [d.villar@pcd.unia.es]
7 Ernesto Mascarell 
[mascarell1960@telefonica.net]
8 Tim Kastelle [t.kastelle@business.uq.edu.au]
9 Irene Iniesta [iiniesta@ual.es]
10 Isabel Díaz 
 [isabel.diazr@estudiante.uam.es

11 Nacho Gª-Valdecasas Medina [nachogvm@ugr.es]
12 Pablo Galaso [pablo.galaso@uam.es.es]
13 Enric Escorsa [enric@iale.es]
